


Variants
-

Model Information
, , , , , , , , , ,

Serial Number ranges
-

Production Dates
-

# Part # Part Name Description Qty

1 84453963 FINAL DRIVE FINAL REDUCTION GEARBOX
Drive, Standard

1

1 84453965 FINAL DRIVE FINAL REDUCTION GEARBOX
Drive@@W/Mud Seal

1

2 84448821 HOUSING Standard 1

2 84074834 HOUSING Mud 1

3 9832264 SEAL 198.3mm ID x 230mm OD
x 13mm Thk

Standard 1

3 84074404 SEAL 272.47mm ID x 297.87mm
OD x 39mm Thk

Seal, Mud 1

4 84449320 DRIVEN SHAFT Wheel@@For Standard Only 1

4 84449574 AXLE Shaft, Wheel@@W/Mud Seal 1

5 87282493 STUD M22 x 1.5 x 84mm - 10

6 5183845 SEAL Shaft 1

7 84074393 O-RING 5mm Thk x 120mm ID,
70 Duro

NBR70 1

8 84074713 SHIM 0.5mm Thk - 1AR

9 84074712 SHIM 130mm ID x 72.5mm OD x
0.2mm Thk

- 2AR



# Part # Part Name Description Qty

10 84074711 SHIM 0.05mm Thk - 2AR

11 84074701 TAPERED BEARING 45mm ID x
80mm OD x 26mm W

- 2

12 84449593 GEAR 18T Driving, 18T 1

13 150006 DRAIN PLUG M24 x 1.5 Fill 1

14 220025 SEALING RING 24.3mm ID x
28.9mm OD x 2mm Thk

SEALRING Washer, 28.9 OD x
24.3 ID x 2.0 Thk

2

15 84074543 SET SCREW Hex Soc, M16 x 30 - 3

16 84819478 COVER Inner Shell 1

17 84074391 DOWEL 16mm OD x 60mm L 16 x 60, M8 Internal Thread 2

18 84448749 COVER - 1

19 84448750 LOCKING PLATE - 1

20 84448751 LOCKING PLATE - 1

21 84818180 LOCK NUT M90 x 2 - 1

22 84074719 TAPERED BEARING 90mm ID x
145mm OD x 35mm W

- 1

23 84071596 LEVEL INDICATOR 3/4 INCH Sight, Lower, 26 mm 2

23 84817215 PLUG 3/4'' Upper, Plastic, 26 mm, Socket
Head

2

24 84074519 MAGNETIC PLUG M24 x 1.5,
96L

PLUG, MAGNETIC 1

25 84449172 SNAP RING M92 (Out, 95.4 OD x 2.5 Thk) 1

26 84449597 LOCKING PLATE - 1

27 84449598 LOCK NUT M100 x 2 - 1

28 84449190 TAPERED BEARING 100mm ID x
145mm OD x 24mm W

- 2

29 84806528 GEAR 72T 72T x 33T 1



# Part # Part Name Description Qty

30 84449173 SNAP RING M199.5, Int. (x 3 Thk) 1

31 84806529 GEAR 33T 1

32 84074395 SNAP RING M123.6 (130.8 OD x 2.82 Thk) 1

33 84449594 RETAINER Carrier Planet 1

34 84074023 SHIM 51.5mm ID x 80mm OD x
1mm Thk

- 6

35 84074703 NEEDLE 8mm x 42mm 8 x 42 69

36 84074702 PLANETARY GEAR 21T 21T 3

37 84072219 PIN 50.5mm OD x 110.2mm L 100 x 50 3

38 84074400 O-RING 4mm Thk x 500mm ID,
70 Duro

NBR70 2

39 84074723 SPLINED RING 75T - 1

40 84074399 PLUG HH, M45 x 1.5, Tapered 1

41 84074720 TAPERED BEARING 140mm ID x
210mm OD x 45mm W

- 1

42 84449197 FLANGE Housing, Bearing 1

43 814-10030 BOLT Hex, M10 x 1.5 x 30mm,
Cl 8.8, Full Thd

- 5

44 140045 BELLEVILLE WASHER 10mm ID
x 22mm OD x 1.6mm Thk

- 4

45 814-10020 BOLT Hex, M10 x 1.5 x 20mm,
Cl 8.8, Full Thd

- 3

46 370008 SNAP RING M50, Ext - 3

47 140048 BELLEVILLE WASHER M16 Bolt
Size x 32mm OD x 2.8mm Thk

- 12

48 86521733 BOLT Hex Flg, M16 x 90mm, Cl
10.9

- 12

49 87375317 SHIM 4.6mm Thk Adjusting AR

50 87357938 SHIM 4.65mm Thk Adjusting AR



# Part # Part Name Description Qty

51 87357939 SHIM 4.75mm Thk Adjusting AR

52 87380319 SHIM 4.85mm Thk Adjusting AR

53 87380320 SHIM 4.9mm Thk Adjusting AR

54 87358151 SHIM KIT Includes: Refs 49 - 53 1


